505640681 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5687487

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TRIPLE REALITY TECHNOLOGIES L		ES LLC		08/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	MEC RE	MEC RESOURCES LLC			
Street Address:	3949 HI	3949 HIGHWAY 8			
City:		NEW TOWN			
State/Country:	SOUTH	SOUTH DAKOTA			
Postal Code:	58763				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 6				
Property Ty	/pe	Number			
Patent Number:		8793770			
Patent Number:		8736636			
		8874673			
		3750559			
		8879784			
Patent Number:	{	8823855			
	I				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	((404)393-3818			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	(ill be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	(ill be sent to r, if provided	the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	(ill be sent to r, if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 4042606104			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	(iill be sent to r, if provided r	the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	(rill be sent to r, if provided r ne:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 4042606104 rgaskins@kasowitz.com	ll be sent via US M	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(iill be sent to r, if provided a ne:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 4042606104 rgaskins@kasowitz.com RALPH E. GASKINS, JR.	II be sent via US Ma	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	(r, if provided r me: F	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 4042606104 rgaskins@kasowitz.com RALPH E. GASKINS, JR. 1349 WEST PEACHTREE STR	II be sent via US M REET NW SUITE 15 S LLP	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(iill be sent to r, if provided ne: He:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 4042606104 rgaskins@kasowitz.com RALPH E. GASKINS, JR. 1349 WEST PEACHTREE STR KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES	II be sent via US M REET NW SUITE 15 S LLP	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(iill be sent to r, if provided me: F me: T NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 4042606104 rgaskins@kasowitz.com RALPH E. GASKINS, JR. 1349 WEST PEACHTREE STR KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-20	II be sent via US M REET NW SUITE 15 S LLP 029	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(iill be sent to r, if provided me: F me: T NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 4042606104 rgaskins@kasowitz.com RALPH E. GASKINS, JR. 1349 WEST PEACHTREE STR KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-20 MECR 08272019	II be sent via US M REET NW SUITE 15 S LLP 029	ail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence we using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(iill be sent to r, if provided me: F me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 4042606104 rgaskins@kasowitz.com RALPH E. GASKINS, JR. 1349 WEST PEACHTREE STR KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-20 MECR 08272019 RALPH E. GASKINS, JR.	II be sent via US M REET NW SUITE 15 S LLP 029	ail.	

Total Attachments: 2 source=TRT to MECR Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=TRT to MECR Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050174 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Triple Reality Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 2035 Sunset Lake Road, Suite B-2, Newark, DE 19702 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto MEC RESOURCES, LLC, a company of the Three Affiliated Tribes, with an address of 3949 Hwy 8, New Town, ND 58763 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

Pat. No.	Issued Date	Title
8,793,770	Jul 29, 2014	Method for authorizing use of augmented reality (AR) information and apparatus
8,736,636	Aug 4, 2015	System and method for wireless device access to external storage
8,874,673	Oct 28, 2014	Mobile terminal, server, and method for establishing communication channel using augmented reality (AR)
8,750,559	Jun 10, 2014	Terminal and method for providing augmented reality
8,879,784	Nov 4, 2014	Terminal and method for providing augmented reality
8,823,855	Sep 2, 2014	User equipment and method for providing augmented reality (AR) service

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

(b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents; and

(c) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (a) or (b), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on Aug 15, 2019.

PATENT REEL: 050174 FRAME: 0982 Assignee:

Assignor:

MEC RESOURCES, LLC

By: Ch	riz
Name: <u>Claren</u>	<u>ce oberry</u>
Title: <u>CEO</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature Date:	8/22/19

TRIPLE REALITY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Canz -25 By:_

Name: Kenneth Lee_____

Title: CFO_____

Signature Date: 8/21/2019

RECORDED: 08/27/2019